Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	05-20-2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offig
	103561018	Dkts. 99067 & 00214
	Office: Please record t	he attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies)
VIRSOL MAY 1 5	Name:	HALISOL
I \∞	Interna	ll Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(Address: 46 rue Boissiere
Execution Date(s) April 28, 2009		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change	of Name City: P	Paris
Joint Research Agreement	State: _	
Government Interest Assignment	Countr	y: <u>FRANCE</u> Zip: 75116
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	ense	2. 110. 73116
Other	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):		nt is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. F 6,211,	Patent No.(s)
	6,440	.401
Additiona	numbers attached?	Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total	number of applications and patents
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD		
Internal Address:	I —	I fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
internal / tadiess.		thorized to be charged by credit card
Stroot Address: Suite 105, 1707 King Charat	1	thorized to be charged to deposit account closed
Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 King Street	 	ne required (government interest not affecting title)
24		ment Information
City: Alexandria	a Cr	edit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013
State: Virginia Zip: 22314-270	0	Expiration Date August 2011
Phone Number: <u>(703)837-9600</u>	b. Do	eposit Account Number 04-0753
Fax Number: <u>(703-837-0980</u>		
Email Address: mail@dennisonlaw.com		uthorized User Name Dennison
9. Signature:		5/14/09
Sigr	ature	Date
Ira J. Schultz, Registration No. Name of Person Sign		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Documents to be recorded (includi		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service	es. Director of the USPTO	P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 022708 FRAME: 0054

2/002

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas VIRSOL, 46 rue Boissière, 75116 Paris, France, a corporation of France (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is owner by assignment of US Patent No. 6 211 273, filed under Application Number 09/284 455, the assignment recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 1999 on Reel 9949, Frame 0561; and US Patent No. 6 440 461, filed under Application Number 09/673 255, the assignment recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2001 on Reel 011591, Frame 0405;

Whereas HALISOL, 46 rue Boissière, 75116 Paris, France, a corporation of France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is the successor in interest to the Assignor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States, the full and exclusive right in and to US Patents No. 6 211 273 and No. 6 440 461, together with any reissues and extensions thereof.

VIRSOL.

By: <u>LATONO Lourent, Geiant 2005, **Po**rti</u> 28

(name, title)

Date

PATENT REEL: 022708 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 05/15/2009